

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Income Tax Appeal No. 29/2025  
URN: ITA / 29U / 2025

The Principal Commissioner Of Income Tax, (Central) --Appellant  
Versus

Vaibhav Globel Ltd. -----Respondent

Connected With

D.B. Income Tax Appeal No. 32/2022  
URN: ITA / 46U / 2022

The Principal Commissioner Of Income Tax -----Appellant  
Versus

M/s Vaibhav Global Limited, -----Respondent

---

|                   |   |                                                        |
|-------------------|---|--------------------------------------------------------|
| For Appellant(s)  | : | Mr. Siddharth Bapna, Adv.<br>Ms. Tanushka Saxena, Adv. |
| For Respondent(s) | : | Mr. Siddharth Ranka, Adv.                              |

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MONGA**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANEESH SHARMA**

**Order**

**10/07/2026**

1. It transpires that though substantial question of law was framed vide order dated 01.05.2026, but no formal order has been passed to admit the appeal.
2. The said omission seems to be inadvertent and, accordingly, it is directed that the appeal stands admitted along with the D.B. Income Tax Appeal No.32/2022, which is stated to be a connected matter.
3. To come up in due course.

**(MANEESH SHARMA),J**

**(ARUN MONGA),J**